Form PTO-1595 RECO 02 - 22 - (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
THE PART AND THE P		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Tragemarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Vlaams Interativersitair Instituut Voor Biotechnologie VZW	Name: VTT Biotechnology	
m. 1. 705	Address: Tietotie 2, FIN-02044 VTT, Finland	
(m) E 7,14-05	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Additional nade of collecting party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Typed or printed name: <u>Aubry Blackburn</u> Signature: <u>Allockburn</u>	
Other	Date: February 10, 2005	
Execution Date: February 2, 2005		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/666,778 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: TraskBritt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ ☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2550	Deposit account number: 20-1469	
City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen C. Turner Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33,041 Attorney Docket No.: 2676-6085US Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 10, 2005 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/18/2005 DBYRNE 00000178 10666778 01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 016265 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to VTT Biotechnology ("ASSIGNEE"), a entity of Finland having a place of business at Tietotie 2, FIN-02044 VTT, Finland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, an undivided one-half of the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 10/666,778 filed on September 18, 2003, and entitled THE USE OF GENES ENCODING MEMBRANE TRANSPORTER PUMPS TO STIMULATE THE PRODUCTION OF SECONDARY METABOLITES IN BIOLOGICAL CELLS, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions.

		Vice General Director Technology Transfer Manager
Date		Name: Title: Rudy Dekeyser
	02/02/05	
		Biotechnologie VZW
		Vlaams Interuniversitair Instituut Voor
		ASSIGNOR:

Document in ProLaw

RECORDED: 02/14/2005

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016265 FRAME: 0521